Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the original assignment with corrected title FLEXIBLE VALVE previously recorded on Reel 022238 Frame 0254. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignmet of Assignor's interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans Christian GABELGAARD	10/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEMVAC A/S
Street Address:	Svendborgvej 226
City:	5260 Odense S
State/Country:	DENMARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11910786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - Allan A. Fanucci Correspondent Name:

1700 K Street N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81421-4078
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Total Attachments: 5

500788780

source=81421-4078-corrective-assignment#page1.tif source=81421-4078-corrective-assignment#page2.tif source=81421-4078-corrective-assignment#page3.tif source=81421-4078-corrective-assignment#page4.tif

PATENT **REEL: 022298 FRAME: 0499**

source=81421-4078-corrective-assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 022298 FRAME: 0500

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Hans Christian GABELGAARD, a citizen of Denmark residing at Klitrosevej 1, 4793 Bogø, Denmark, ASSIGNOR, am the inventor of the invention in CABLE CLAMP, for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States FLEXIBLE VALVE



- which is executed on even date herewith
- which is being filed by Winston & Strawn on the same date as the assignment
- which was filed on 10/05/2007 as Application No. 11/910, 796

WHEREAS, SEMVAC A/S, a Danish company having a place of business at Svendborgvej 226, 5260 Odense S, Denmark, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do

226115.1

Page 1 of 2

everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

STEGE

226115.1

TO: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - A. AN A. FANUCCI COMPANY: 1700 TREET N.W.

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
lectronic Version tylesheet Version			02/10/2009 500778024	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		<u> </u>	Name	Execution Date
Hans Christian GAI	BELGAARD	***************************************		10/09/2007
Name:		SEMVAC A/S		
Street Address:	Svendborgve	Svendborgvej 226,		
City:	5260 Odensi	5260 Odense S		
State/Country:	DENMARK	DENMARK		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number	Number: 11910796			
CORRESPONDENC		4 4700	3	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(212)29 <i>be sent via US</i>		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	212294			
Email:	dkumar			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e: WINST(1700 K		TRAWN LLP - Allan A. Fanucci N.W	
Address Line 4:			ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81421-4		81421-4078		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ALLAN A. FANUCCI		
Total Attachments: 2 source=81421-4078# source=81421-4078#	page1.tif	-		

PATENT REEL: 022298 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 02/23/2009